504743292 01/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4790020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLADELE A. POPOOLA	01/12/2018
DANIEL J. GLEIBERMAN	01/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANDLZ, LLC	
Street Address:	505 N. FIGUEROA, #610	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29607338

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)923-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192032579

Email: docketing@techlawllp.com **Correspondent Name:** SAM K. TAHMASSEBI

Address Line 1: 650 CASTRO STREET, SUITE 120-378

Address Line 2: TECHLAW, LLP

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANDLZ.001D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=HANDLZ.001D Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=HANDLZ.001D Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=HANDLZ.001D Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=HANDLZ.001D Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504743292 REEL: 044706 FRAME: 0599

source=HANDLZ.001D Executed Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Oladele A. POPOOLA and Daniel J. GLEIBERMAN (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented new and useful improvements in EXERCISE GLOVE, for which a U.S. design application was filed on June 12, 2017, and assigned application serial number 29/607,338; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY DECLARES the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Handlz, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, whose post-office address is 505 N. Figueroa #610, Los Angeles, California, 90012, US, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HANDZ.001D PAGE 2 of 5

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use

and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR

respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for

interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or

other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in

person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in

the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE,

all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue

applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions;

and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and

enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and

modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and

unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and

that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict

herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of TechLaw LLP the power and authority to

insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with

the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Three (3) signature pages follow.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HANDZ.001D PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu-	ted this Assignment this 12 day
OF JANUARY , 2018.	
	Oladele A. POPOOLA
A Notary Public or other officer completing this composition who signed the document to which this certificate validity of that document.	ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS AN GEOGS On 01 [12 2018 before me, _	Galbritla Fischer
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Dladel</u> (idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under a paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature	(Seal) Seal GABRIELA FISCHER Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2165273

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HANDZ.001D PAGE 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12 to day	
of January , 2018 . Daniel J. GLEIBERMAN	
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	ial or
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES }	
On 01/12/2018 before me, Gdbrills Fischer (insert name and title of the officer)	-
Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel O. Gleiberman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregon paragraph is true and correct.	oing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature GABRIELA FISCHER Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2165273	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. HANDZ.001D PAGE 5 of 5

Accepted for and on behalf of Har	idiz, LLC	
Signature:		-
Printed Name:		-
Title:		-
Date:		-
*	,	erifies only the identity of the individual , and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}	
COUNTY OF	}	
On	before me,	
	(insert	name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument	atisfactory evidence to be and acknowledged to m s), and that by his/her/the	e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are e that he/she/they executed the same in cir signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER paragraph is true and correct.	JURY under the laws of	the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.	
Signatura	(Sool)	

RECORDED: 01/23/2018